# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Barbara Heep, Industrie-Beratungsservice	01/20/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zeppelin Silos & Systems GmbH
Street Address:	Leutholdstr. 108
City:	Friedrichshafen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	88045

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11212129

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (260)460-1700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 260-424-8000

Email: jfhoffma@bakerd.com

Correspondent Name: John F. Hoffman

Address Line 1: BAKER & DANIELS

Address Line 2: 111 East Wayne St., Suite 800
Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RBL0130

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John F. Hoffman

Total Attachments: 1

source=RBL0130(2)#page1.tif

**+** \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017265 FRAME: 0857

J478

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, Barbara Heep, Industrie-Beratungsservice, having a principal place of business at Birkenweg 12, 88250 Weingarten, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the following patent application:

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/212,129 METHOD AND DEVICE FOR COMPENSATION OF THE THERMAL EXPANSION OF A CELLULAR WHEEL SLUICE ROTOR Filed: August 25, 2005

Whereas, Zeppelin Silos & Systems GmbH, a German Corporation, having a principal place of business at Leutholdstr. 108, 88045 Friedrichshafen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in said patent application.

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of Assignor's interest in said patent application, and in and to any continuations, divisions or reissues thereof.

Dated this 2044 day of January, 2006.

Barbara Heep, Industrie-Beratungsservice

By: Barbara Heep

WITNESSES:

RECORDED: 03/06/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017265 FRAME: 0858